
8.—7.

CLASS XIV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT.

80

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

i
Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

r £ £ £

Vote 65.—Defence Department 4,214 2,810 7,024
,, 66.—Permanent Militiaand Volunteers 44,003 77,735 121,738
,, 67.—Stores and Magazines 2,582 2,025 4,607
„ 68.—South Africa Contingent 96,000 96,000
,, 69.—Miscellaneous Services 58,065 58,065

TOTAL OF CLASS XIV. ... 50,799 16,635 287,434

item 900-1.

DEFENCE DEPAETMENT.

1900-1.
Total number of officers .. 18

VOTE No. 65.
Salaries—

Under- Secretary for Defence...
6 Clerks: 1 at £210, 1 at £200, 2 at £183, 2 at £156...
Cadet

450
1,088

60

1,598

2
Military Establishment—

Headquarters Staff—
Commander of Forces
Staff Officer (also for Artillery Duties) (six months) ...
Assistant Staff Officer ....
Staff Adjutant (A) (six months)„ (B) (six months)
4 D.A.A.Gs. (B) for Districts, £100 per annum (six

months)
Engineer Staff Officer (six months)
Commandant, School of Instruction (six months)
2 Non-commissioned Officers, School of Instruction,

at 7s. per day (six months)
Staff Officer for Mounted Duties
Staff Sergeant-Major at 7s. per day
Shorthand- and Type-writer at 7s. per day

700
150. 150
200
200
200
250
200
128'
201
128
109

2,616


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

